High Tech Middle North County
Address: 1460 West San Marcos Boulevard, San Marcos, CA 92078-4017
Website Address: https://www.hightechhigh.org/htmnc/
County-District-School Code: 37 76471 0119271
Charter Number: 0756
[bookmark: _GoBack]Charter Term: July 1, 2017, through June 30, 2022
School Description: High Tech Middle North County (HTMNC) is proud to serve our community and offer a rigorous, project-based approach to learning. At HTMNC, our curriculum is based on the High Tech High design principles of common intellectual mission, adult world connection, and personalization. Teachers, as curriculum designers, strive to create innovative project-based learning experiences that will engage our diverse group of students in complex, authentic projects through which they will develop and apply skills and knowledge. Our classrooms are fully inclusive, as we work to help all students to reach their potential.
Grade Levels Served: Grade Six through Grade Eight
2018–19 Enrollment: 327
Site Based or Non-Site Based: Site Based
Data Sources: 
CAASPP
https://caaspp-elpac.cde.ca.gov/caaspp/DashViewReport?ps=true&lstTestYear=2019&lstTestType=B&lstGroup=1&lstSubGroup=1&lstGrade=13&lstSchoolType=A&lstCounty=37&lstDistrict=76471-0119271&lstSchool=0119271
CA School Dashboard
https://www.caschooldashboard.org/reports/37764710119271/2019
memo-oab-csd-dec20item02
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California Assessment of Student Performance and Progress Test Results
Schoolwide Percentage of All Grades Tested (6–8) Standard Met/Exceeded for English Language Arts and Mathematics
	High Tech Middle North County
	2014–15
	2015–16
	2016–17
	2017–18
	2018−19

	ELA
	53
	51
	54.08
	56.45
	59.94

	Math
	35
	31
	27.36
	30.67
	32.39


Data Source: 
https://caaspp-elpac.cde.ca.gov/caaspp/DashViewReport?ps=true&lstTestYear=2019&lstTestType=B&lstGroup=1&lstSubGroup=1&lstGrade=13&lstSchoolType=A&lstCounty=37&lstDistrict=76471-0119271&lstSchool=0119271
2019 California School Dashboard Data Summary Overview
School Performance Overview
	Indicator
	Color

	ELA
	Green

	Math
	Orange

	Chronic Absenteeism
	Yellow

	Suspension Rate
	Green

	English Learner Progress
	No Performance Color

	Graduation Rate
	NA

	College/Career
	NA


Data Source: 
https://www.caschooldashboard.org/reports/37764710119271/2019
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